missioner by the provisions of section 471, General Code, and that the provisions thereof are in conformity with the provisions of said section and of other sections of the General Code relating to leases of this kind.

Said lease accordingly is approved by me as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed upon said lease, and upon the duplicate and triplicate copies thereof, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
GILBERT BETTMAN.
Attorney General.

4771.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF NORTHFIELD VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO—\$3,300.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 29, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4772.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF MOGADORE VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT. SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO—\$4,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 29, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4773.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF NORTHRIDGE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO—\$170,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 29, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4774.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF ORANGE VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYA-HOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$3,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 30, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

0